












































s .

SRY Ut_iG:EO ‘DO

CAYQ.,




"":—-'- -..'--.--' "l-"'- ' "‘ -jpﬁ—q‘,_l ‘-1Il '_ A ' i 1':.-’_"' .4."'-.1- T 1 : 5 1-" £ ]-I
B v & . . e - L i |

= . TR
R AT
4

.~ f = )
- MILITIA BOOK M. 1 A
| PART I . 2,

250M—10-42 (5040-2 & 5232)
H.0.1772-39-1672 . |

 CANADIAN ARMY

SOLDIER'S SERVICE BOOK

(For use on Active Service)











































































































































Ottawa, & Februery 1949.

Mr, Joseph Butler,
i#4, Cothrain Drive,
Tle Maligne, Quebsc,

Dear lirs. Butler:

I am forwerding herewlth a
rhot cgraph of the grave and tenporary marxer
over the burial place ol your late son,
E-10169, Trooper John Denis Butler, the location
of which is grave 9, row B, plot 11, Holten

Canadian Military Cemetery, Holten, Holland.,

Any errors appearing in the
inscription will be corrected when the permanent
headstone 1s placed.

Yours fait hfully,

, ,j
MmA .
| ~

/4 HM, Jackson,

/ Director,
y War Service Kecords.

(




405~B-24020 D.Rs 2(C)

lir., Joseph Butler,
;4 Cothrain Drive,
Ile Maligne, Que.

Dear Sir:

Information has just been reccived from
overseas that the remains of your son, 101694 Trooper
sohn Denis Butler, have been eurefu11” ﬁzh“ued from the
original place of interment and revc;eﬁul” reburied 1in
grave 9, row B, plot ll, Of Holten Canadien Militar ry
Cemetery, Holten, follan Marked map is enclosed., This
18 a reccgnized fl’Lu:rj bur¢al £Trou nd and will receive
care and maintenance in perpetuity.

The grave will have been marked with a
temporary cross which will be replaced in due course
by a permanent hesdstone sulbauly inseribed. While'
it cannot now be stated when this work of pQLMﬁneﬂ*
commemoration will begin, before any action 1s taker
you will be communicated with and an opportunity will
be given you to submit a short personal inseription,
of your own -choice for engraving on the headstone.,
Therefore, 1f you should change your address would you
be good enough to inform the undersigned.,

Yours faithfully,
for C.L. Laurin, Colonel,
Director of’ Records,
: for Adjutant-General,













5M-1-46 (8548)

H.Q. 1064-81-3 W
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE ;,{)f.y.,,.tjn‘ /’T\ 2

- NAVY ARMY AIR FORCE -{&;
STATEMENT OF WAR SERVICE GRATUITY 22" [

DECEASED

MEMBER'S  Tohn Denis BUTLER D-1911
(CHRIS'H‘IAN NAMES) (SURNAME) e T 405-9-5-;924020

FILE NO.

PAYEE Director of &states SATE 1—5—46
ADDRESS SERVICE NO. E"101694-

FINAL RANK OR RATING lpr
DATE OF TERMINATION OF OVERSEAS SERVICE 4-5-45 DATE OF DISCHARGE 4=5-45
A. TOTAL QUALIFYING SERVICE $ ¢
142 .50

NO. OF DAYS 573 EQUAL TO 19 COMPLETE PERIODS AT $7.50

30
B. QUALIFYB\fQBVERS S SERVICE 309 2
NO. OF DAYS LESS INELIGIBLE DAYS, EQUAL TO DAYS (@ 25c. PER DAY 77' 5

219.75

C. SUPPLEMENT FOR OVERSEAS SERVICE
DAILY RATES AT DISCHARGE

PAY $l-50

SUBSISTENCE OR LODGING l 25
AND PROVISION ALLOWANCE -9

ADDITIONAL PAY $ '25

P

?
DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE 1/30 OF $ $

roTaL  $2¢00 ,_521.00
NO. OF DAY5312 X 2l .00

183

». WAR SERVICE GRATUITY

E. DEDUCTIONS OVERPAYMENT OF PAY AND ALLOWANC
DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE
AND ASSIGNED pPAY %

OTHER DEDUCTIONS

F. TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE

G. YOUR PORTION OF GRATUITY IS— JU

DEPENDENTS’ ALLOWANCE IN ISSUE TO YOU $

TOTAL DEPENDENTS ALLOWANCE IN ISSUE $

CERTIFICATE | CERTIFY THAT THE AMOUNT HAS BEEN CORRECTLY COMPUTED AND IS PAYABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
- . THE TERMS OF THE WAR SERVICE GRANTS ACT, 1944 AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED THEREUNDER.

! . 4
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| : B | retran that 1
iearned of the deatly of your so L2684 Troopex
JORN Denis Putler, wie gave hisg l1life in the
cervice of (_;ium‘;;i:ry in €
neatre of pn the 4th

v iy T~ I - > ¥ OB Y S S e
From official .mf:m.:r;.-:'—_w. Lion we have

5
[

recaelived, your son was kKllled in saction egain
blie eneny. You may be assured that guw Efﬁitiu nal
information recelived will be communicated to you
without delay.

o

inister Of tational Defence
ang the lembe e Aroy Council dave:;.heu e B
express to y rour familj thely sincere sy '*tn
in your uereavement

| tribute to the
e so bravely made,

Yours
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SERVICH In lieu of srmy from B,2090A

REPORT of Death of an Officer or a Scldier to be forwarded to the War
Office with the least possible delay after receipt of notification of
Dcath.,. SeeTable II, Appendix III, Fleld.Service Regulations, Vol I,

MBR R B
REGINENT 1 Cdn Armd Car Regt (RCD) Squedron, ITroop
OR CORPS - Battery or Company

Officer's Personal No (if known) E101694 ' Rank Tpr
Soldier's Army No

Surname BUTLER Christian Names  JeDa

Date 4 May 45 . Place Germany
Died

X
Cause of Death Killed

Nature and Dote of Report 30lle/60 5 May 45 :

By whom made 1 CACR

X
opecially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received

1n action, or from exposure while on military duty, or from
injury while on military cduty.

! ;
Place 161/291 sheet 2613 1/25 000 Nemenburg G 4 Date 5 May 45

By whom reported __ Cpaplain H.D, Cleverdon RCD
(a) in Army Book 64 NO

Burial

State whether he leaves
a Will or not |
(b) as . a séparate document NOT RYC!'D

All privete documents and effects received from the front or
‘‘hospltal, as well as A.B. 64, should be examined, and if any will is
found .1t should be at once forwardcd to the tlar OfflCC.

Any report as to verbal ex ressions by deceascd officer or sgoldier
of his wishes as to the disposal of his cstate shoubd be forwarded to the
War OPffice at once, supported by a certified statement of the person
. who actually received the information,

In the case of a soldier a duplicate of this report is to be
. sent to the Poymaster at the Base, tozgether with the dececased's A.B. 64
(after withdrawal of any will from the latter), for transmission to the
Paymester who compiles the soldier's account.

///

~Station and  Beleium Signature of Officel
(4 Capt

Dcte in charge of uFQ%JQJ
19 May 45 Adgutant—G-neffi S for 0 ficer i/c
‘ Office at tho Basé Cdn Scc 2id Zch HQ 21 A Gp




HeQe. 405=-B=24020 D.R. 2(D)

8th June, 19495,

Mr, Joseph Butler,
#4 Cothrain Drive,
Ile Maligne, Quebec.

Dear Sir:

Information has now been received from the
overseas military authorities that your son, E101694
Trooper John Denis Butler, was buried with religious
rites in a temporary grave located at a point approx-
imately eight miles South-West .of Varel, Germany.

' The grave will have been tenmporarily marked
with & wooden cross for identification purposes and in
due course the remeins will be reverently exhumed and
removed O & recognized military burial ground when the
concentration of graves in the area tekes place., On this
being completed the new location will be advised to you,
but for obvious reasons 1t will likely take approximately
one year before this information is received.

Yours faithfully,

oy
A

for C.L.Laurin, Colonel,
Director of Records,
for Adjutant-General,
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